ALLOW EXPENSES TO BE PAID FROM THE FUND.   

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. Section 2(c) and Section 3(a) of Chapter 65 of the 1971 Session 
Laws are amended by deleting the phrase "six hundred dollars ($600.00)" and by 
substituting the following: "one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200)".  

Sec. 2. Section 7 of Chapter 65 of the 1971 Session Laws is rewritten to read:  
"Sec. 7. Bond of treasurer; payment of premium; payment of other expenses.–The 

board of trustees shall bond the treasurer of the Local Relief Fund with a good and